45233100 - Construction work for highways, roads

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Central Bedfordshire Council (CBC) is procuring a delivery partner to maintain, manage
and improve its highways network and associated assets. The estimated value is
£19,000,000 (nineteen million pounds) per annum to £25,000,000 (twenty-five million
pounds) per annum. £190,000,000 to £250,000,000 over the 10-year duration (seven-year
contract with a maximum of three one-year extensions).

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £250,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: